China. Having completed multi-billion dollar chemical and fertiliser

manufacturing projects in Asia, Middle East and Africa.

(d)

ZCCM-IH’s Total

Investment

USD 50 Million

Split between:

• $37.8 million for a 30% equity stake in the business and;

• $12.2 million to be advanced as debt financing to the project."

o The loan attracts a fixed interest rate of 11% charged annually for

5 (five) years with a one-year moratorium on the principal and

interest.

Conditions Precedent

include:

• ZCCM-IH Board approval;

• Attorney General’s approval of the Transaction Documents;

• A full Corporate Guarantee of the amount and interest by Wonderful

Group in favour of ZCCM-IH, issued as security for the debt portion

Effective Date 23rd May 2025

Rationale for the

Transaction

The project aims to revolutionise Zambia's industrial minerals beneficiation for

industrial applications and agricultural productivity by addressing the growing

demand for phosphate chemicals and high-quality fertilisers, as well as reducing

reliance on imported phosphate chemicals and fertilisers.

The Proforma effect of the Transaction

Before

Pro Forma

Adjustments
After

Percentage

change (%)

EPS (ZMW)   240.41   0.22   240.62  0.09%

HEPS (ZMW)   (27.31)   0.22   (27.09) 0.80%

NAV per share

(ZMW)
   325.02   0.22   325.24  0.07%

Ordinary Shares in

issue (‘000)
160,800   -   160,800   -

Shares in issue (‘000) 160,800   -   160,800   -

Weighted average

number of Ordinary

Shares in issue (‘000)

160,800   -   160,800   -

Note 1: Based on the 2024 unaudited provisional financial statements for ZCCM-IH

Accordingly, shareholders no longer need to exercise caution when dealing in their securities in regard to this

particular matter.

Charles Mjumphi

Company Secretary

Issued in Lusaka, Zambia on 27 May 2025

Lusaka Securities Exchange Sponsoring Broker

T | +260-211-232456

E | advisory@sbz.com.zm

W | www.sbz.com.zm

Stockbrokers Zambia Limited (SBZ) is a member of the Lusaka Securities Exchange and is